

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10503-10504/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in WA No. 1488/2009
& WA No. 1502/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.PARVATHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATHIAR UNIV.& ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 19/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice, returnable four weeks

hence.

In the meantime, the respondent No.1
shall not take steps to issue any fresh
advertisement for selection to the post of
Assistant Technical Officer(Library)
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master