

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20841-20842/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 30/10/2009 in WA No.1488/2009 and WA No.1502/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

A. PARVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATHIAR UNIV.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application for directions and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite notice to respondent No. 1- University has not chosen to appear.  
List the matters on 8th October, 2013.  
The Registry will issue notice to Registrar of respondent No. 1-University to appear with the records of the case on the next date of hearing.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

| [SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER