

<

ITEM NO.17

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . A . S A Y E E D

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20841-20842/2010

A.PARVATHY

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

BHARATHIAR UNIV.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Notice to respondent No.1 be served through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has been already filed on record.

List again on 22.4.2014.

|  
|

|  
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)  
|REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj