

LISTED ON 22.4.2014  
BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S  
COURT NO. 1  
ITEM NO. 9

**SECTION XII  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 20841-20842  
OF 2010

A. Parvathy

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Bharathiar University & Anr.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

“Notice to respondent No.1 be served through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.  
Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2 has been already filed on record.  
List again on 22.4.2014.”

It is submitted that there is no concerned District Court in the matter above-mentioned, therefore, show cause notice has been issued to Respondent NO. 1 through the Registrar, High Court of Madras on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2014 but no service report has been received so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to: Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate  
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

cb