

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)
NOS. 20841-20842 OF 2010

A. Parvathy ...Petitioner

-Versus-

Bharathiar University & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th July, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable four weeks hence.

In the meantime, the respondent No. 1 shall not take steps to issue any fresh advertisement for selection to the post of Assistant Technical Officer(Library)"

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed time to time and lastly listed before the Registrar's Court on 9th July, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

"Service is complete on respondent NO.1.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

It is submitted that there are two common Respondents. Show Cause notice has been issued to Respondent No. 1, viz. The Registrar, Bharathiar University, Madras, through usual as well as through the High Court vide order dated 4th February, 2014. Service report has been received from the concerned High Court on behalf of Respondent No. 1 with the remarks "Served". Mr. R. GopalaKrishnan, Advocate, has filed vakalatnama and appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2

...2/-

and he has also filed Counter Affidavit and copy of the same has already been included in Special Leave Petition Paper Books.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19th August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Post after two weeks before a Bench
in which one of us (Hon. Banumathi, J.)
is not a member."**

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk