

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
20841-20842/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2009
in WA No. 1488/2009 and WA No. 1502/2009 passed by the High Court
Of Madras)

A. PARVATHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARATHIAR UNIV. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office
report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sudhinder, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties. It is noticed from the
order dated 23.08.2013 that the Registry was directed to issue
notice to Registrar of Respondent No.1-University to appear with
the records of the case on the next date of hearing. Though the
notice is served, the Respondent No.1-University is not
represented. Therefore, leave is granted in the matter.

Expedite the hearing.

(VINOD KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER