

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCOUTRY APPLICATION NOS. 5-6
(Applications for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9030-9031 OF 2014

A. Parvathy ...Petitioner
-Versus-
Bharathiar University & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate for the appellant has on 30th March, 2016 filed applications for early hearing, which was registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 5-6.

It is further submitted that there are two respondents. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received in respect of respondent No. 1.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of cases and in terms of Order XIX Rule 32(2) Supreme Court Rules, 2013, and its proviso, where the parties do not file statement of cases within the time prescribed, it shall be presumed that the parties do not desire to file statement of cases and they have adopted list of dates/synopsis as statement of cases.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 31st day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Advocate

vk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR