

ITEM NO.1 Court 1 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9030-9031/2014

A.PARVATHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.69193/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 27-09-2021 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ektha Basin, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

Having heard learned senior counsel for the applicant/appellant and carefully perusing the averments made in the application for early hearing, we direct the Registry to list the appeals for hearing before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr.Justice Ajay Rastogi after two weeks.

IA No.69193/2021 stands disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)