

ITEM NO.105

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9030-9031/2014

A.PARVATHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARATHIAR UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
Mr. Yashvardhan S. Soam, Advocate

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, AOR
Mr. R. Sudhinder Advocate, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report, the Registrar of the Respondent-University has duly been served, but as there was an order for him to appear in person, in the given circumstances, there can be no possibility of him to appear in person before the Court.

Let the matter be listed on 21.04.2022.

Considering the present situation, if there is no possibility to hear the matter physically, the Registry may provide the Registrar of the Respondent-University a link to appear before this Court through video-conference on the next date of hearing.

Let Mr. Joseph P. Aristole, learned Standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu be also present on the next date of hearing.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)